	B3-4069	
	<u> </u>	
FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 RECORI	06-24-1998  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:	
	Carrier tibu detri dibir spori grisi di ida tirre spirit gri i ggi	
MRD 6-12-98		
MRD 67218	100746395	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or expy		
thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
EMERY O. SUGASAWARA	Name: <u>LSI LOGIC CORPORATION</u>	
	Internal Address: (M/S D-106)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No  Nature of conveyance:		
J. Mature of conveyance.	Street Address: 1551 McCarthy Blvd.	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Execution Date: JUNE 11, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: JUNE 11, 1998		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
A. I desir i application i i o (o).		
19/097081		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: H. Shannon Tyson	7 Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
Internal Address: Pravel, Hewitt & Kimball	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1177 W. Loop South, 10th Floor	_	
O'. II 4. O. TW 7: 78027 0005	16-2435  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77027-9095	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
1/4 - 1		
A Stramon lune to	JUNE 12, 1998	
H. Shannon Tyson, Jr., Reg No. 42,199	Date	
1,500,700,700,700,700,700	8	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents3_		
<b>18</b> &		
	<b>6</b>	

PATENT B3-4069

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, Emery O. Sugasawara, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

for United States Letters Patent,	and approximate which are abscissed in the approximation
(X) which has been executed by the which was filed on	undersigned concurrently herewith,, 19 and assigned Serial No,
in and to said application and all divisional, continu Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed i improvements; and in and to all original and reissued	NITORING CIRCUITRY FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS and uing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said d patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States d in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said
when requested, without charge to, but at the e representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, rei improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignme Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representa improvements and the history thereof; and generall assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for	Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, xpense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute issue, and all other patent applications on any and all said nts, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said tives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said ly do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, or aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on s, assigns and legal representatives; and
license, or other agreement affecting the rights an	s and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, id property herein conveyed has been made to others by the as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Name: C / C / C / C / C / C / C / C / C / C	Date: 5 to a ( ) 11 , 1998
<i>7</i>	Witness: Sand D. Kannel
	Witness: Round D. Cance
	Printed

76833-01...40728/17 B3-4069

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EM174560946US